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Table S1. Caffeine content (mean + SE, in mg/g) and decrease (%) in coffees and teas during successive extractions with
different solvents (W: water; M: methanol; W:M water:methanol mix). Different letters in the table indicate statistical sig-
nificance (p<0.05) in caffeine content between solvents.

Caffeine content - Second extraction

Caffeine content - First extraction (mg/g) Decrease (%)

(mg/g)
\4 M W:M W M W:M W M W:M
Teas
Green
tea 16.62+14a 1297+04b 16.02+08a 222+06a 240x02a 1.77+02a 86%5 81+2 89+2
Black tea26.80+4.6a 9.90+09b 3094+1.8a 12.02+4.1a 3.20+t04b 10.09+1.6a 54+18 67+6 677
Mate tea 8.07+23a 6.17+04b 648+05b 1.85+07b 1.17+05b 3.82+02a 74+18 81+9 414
Coffees
Instant 34.82+25a 30.01+23b 23.06+2.7c - - - - -
Ground 9.57+27a 804x03ab 6.99+1.7b 417+10a 333x03a 517+1.0a 50+32 59+4 20+33
Intense 1556+1.8a 7.17+06c 11.64+24b 359+09a 269+04a 486+t16a 77+8 63+4 54+29

Table S2. Phenolic compounds content (mean + SE, in mg/kg) and decrease (%) in green tea during successive extractions
with different solvents (W: water, M: methanol; W:M water:methanol mix). Different letters in the table indicate statistical

significance (p<0.05) in phenolic content between solvents.

DECREASE
First extraction (mg/kg) Second extraction (mg/kg) C(o ) 5
W:
w M W:M w M WM W M
Flavanols
Procyanidin dimer 1 1.39+0.11 ab O* ; 022 1 58:000a 072 z 019 0 31+012ab 021£008b 48 70 87
11.95+0.22 10.39 + 0.94
Procyanidin dimer 2 13.39 +0.41 a 95b+ 022 1) 51+ 044 ab 0 39; 094 98240762 886+044a 22 18 29
1.25+0.1 43 +0.
Procyanidin dimer 3 1.68+0.19a +> ; 016 1 g+006a ° 3a+bo 00 023:007b 02420052 74 8 87
Epigallocatechin 1~ 045+003b U+ i 005 540024 O j 004 130024 008:002a 69 69 85
81+0.1 22+0.
Epigallocatechin 2~ 1.17+0.07a 0 ; 013 1 s00ma 02 ; 005 41740012 018+002a 81 79 87
16+0.04 09 +0.02
Gallocatechin 02640022 1° ; 004 o 32:001a 0% ; 002 08+002a 004:001a 65 50 88
EplgallocatiChln gallate 544 0030 084 E 001y 88+003ab 07 j 006 1 69+005a 062:003a 22 18 30
Epigallocatechin gallat 1.68+0. 37 +0.
preafloct B 2050352 68 . 038 1 g8+003a O ;O 00 03510052 023:002a 82 79 88
Eplgauocat?hm gallate ¢ 2161 11'46; 204 5 1820061 2 z 022 146+03ab 076+004b 54 87 65
Eplgaﬂocaticmn gallate 5o 0032 O z 005 ) 6sas002a O z 001 11+001a 010£001a 75 81 84
. . 0.004+  0.02+0.001
Epicatechin gallate 1 0.0005 ¢ b 0.04£0.005a  traces traces traces
Epicatechin gallate 2 traces traces traces traces traces traces
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1.78 £ 0. 46 +0.04
Epicatechin gallate 3 1.68+0.12a ~° ; 006 5565000 4 ; 00% 03340010 034:003b 73 81 &7
Theaflavine 112+007b 224 11)0‘034 201+028a M j 005 1784+001b 029+0.02b 63 88 86
422+34 16.29 + 1.
Total flavanols ~ 29.48+3.6b ° ) 34 y836:12b 1© 9a 8 1396+15b 11.95:08c 45 59 58
Flavonols
Myricetin hexoside 1 0.07 +0.006 b "0 10'003 0.11+0.009a % J_rao.oo3 0.16 +0.0004 b 0.02 + 0.001 b 57 -100 82
L . 0.23 +0.02
Myricetin hexoside 2 0.08+0.05b 0.68+0.02 ¢ 1.12+0.04 a 3 0.16+0.004b 0.18 +0.011 b-188 76 84
Quercetin hexososide ) o ) o 06220002 15, g5y, 0192002 00 h16b 01910242 78 76 84
rhamnoside hexoside b ab
in rh i 19+0.01 06+0.017
Quercetin rhamnoside ) o1, 0192001 0/ 04, 00620017 oo 0001 ab0.05£0.003b 73 74 85
hexoside b a
. . 0.57 + 0.04
Quercetin-3-rutinoside 1.92+0.13b 1.59+0.04c 25+0.08 a b 0.39+0.01c 045+0.03a 70 75 82
23+0.02 08 +0.007
Quercetin-3-galactoside 0.19 +0.03 b 023 ; 00 0.28+0.04 a 0.08 +a0 00 0.06+0.06b 0.05+0.01b 58 74 82
Quercetin-3-glucoside 0.04+0.003a ia0‘004 0.04+0.005a 02 ia0‘004 0.007 + 0.002 b 0007; 0001 =y 77 &3
14 +0.004 05 +0.
Kempferol-3-rutinoside 0.14 +0.01 b 0 10 004 5 o0x001a 0% +a0 005 0440042 b 0.030042b 64 71 85

Total flavonols 353+03b 3.56+0.1b 5.78+03a 1.23+0.1a 1.02+x03b 098+03b 65 71 83

Phenolic acids

3-p-couma_roquu1ruc 0.040.002b 0.04 +£0.002 0.05+0.001 a 0.002+ 0.004 = 0.0005 0.003 £ 0.0005 95 90 94
acid b 0.0005 a ab b

009 +0.008 0.07+0.01 02 +0.004 0120,

3-caffeoylquinic acid 000 ; 0008 0.0 ; 001 ) 14 400030 ©02 +a0 00% 60100022 *° +a0 0009 12 86 93
05 + 0.004 01 +0.002 0.006 + 0.0008 0.005 0.

4-caffeoylquinic acid  0.05+0.002a > +a0 004 .05+ 0.0012 %0 +a0 002 0.006 +a0 0008 0.005 +a0 0003 gy g8 90
040, 02+0.007 008 + 0.

5-caffeoylquinic acid  0.05 +0.006 b " +bo 006 07+ 0.0022 %0 +a0 097 9,005 + 0.001 200 +a0 0006 6o 88 89

5-O-galloylquinic acid 2.11+026a -0 ; 026 5 08+005a 28 z 043 0334008b 028:0.02b 39 69 88

12+0. 14 0.
Gallic acid 022+003a 12 ; 003 424400054 ° ; 005 6,030,008 b 0.03:0003b 36 75 88

Total phenolic acids 2.48+0.3a 1.40+03b 283+01a 147*05a 0.39+x01b 034x01b 41 72 88

Table S3. Phenolic compounds content (mean + SE, in mg/kg) and decrease (%) in black tea during successive extractions
with different solvents (W: water, M: methanol; W:M water:methanol mix). Different letters in the table indicate statistical
significance (p<0.05) in phenolic content between solvents.

First extraction (mg/kg) Second extraction (mg/kg) DEIS (RO/E)AS
o
W:
W M W:M W M W:M W M M

Flavanols
Epicatechin 408+029a 0.60+0.02b 4.17+0.13a0.85+0.29a20.16+0.02b 0.94+0.10a 79 73 77
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35+0.34
Catechin 035 . 034 0.050.006b
Epigallocatechin 1 042 i 0.05 0.14+0.02 ¢
Gallocatechin 1.33+0.12a 0.37+0.01b
Epigallocatechin gallate 2.88+0.14a 0.59+0.04b
Epicatechin gallate 1 089 i 0.08 0.16 £0.02 ¢
Epicatechin gallate 2 traces traces
59+0.04
Gallocatechin gallate 0-59 ; 00 026+0.01b
Theaflavine 1.11+093a 0.57+0.23b
.84+0.
Theaflavine-3,3’-digallate 08 1: 0.06 0.68£0.05b
Theaflavine-3-gallate 0'77;_; 0.06 0.53+£0.03 ¢
+
Total flavanols 13'2?9_ 21 395:04c
Flavonols
Myricetin hexoside 1 022 ]J_; 0.02 0.05+0.005 c
.33 +£0.07
Myricetin hexoside 2 0 1: 00 0.091+0.014 c
Quercetin thamnosil ~ 0.11 +0.03
hexoside dirhamnoside b 0-11+0.007 ¢
Quercetin rhamnoside
. traces traces
hexoside
2.03+0.1
Quercetin-3-rutinoside 03 IJ; 0-15 0.52+0.02 ¢
Quercetin-3-galactoside 0'87; 0.06 0.29£0.001 c
1.53+£0.11
Quercetin-3-glucoside 53 IJ; 0 0.53£0.014 c
Kaempferol-3-rutinoside 072 ; 0.05 0.19 £ 0.008 c
Kaempferol-3-galactoside0.45+0.03a 0.16 +0.07 b
0.95 +0.07
Kaempferol-3-glucoside b 0.37£0.04 c
Kaempferol h.ex051de 0.02 £ 0.002 0.006 + 0.0005 ¢
rhamnoside b
Kaempferol he.xoswle 0.15+0.02 0.56 + 0.005 c
trirhamnoside b
Kaempfer(')l acetil 0.19£0.02 0.06 < 0.007 <
hexoside b
Total flavonols 757+x06b 294+02c
Phenolic acids
3-p-coumaroylquinic acid 0.39 +0.06 a  0.04 +0.002 c

0.01 £ 0.001

033 ia0.00S 0.06£0.01 a b 0.05+0.008 a 83

0.49+0.01 a0.07+0.02 a 0.04 £ 0.02 a 0.09 £ 0.005 a 83

117+0.032032+032a 0.12+0.19b 046+ 046 a 76

324004
284+0.052039+011a016+002b °° alo 04 g6
1134047 2020007 a 0% ib0.00Z

traces

0.17+0.03a 78

traces traces traces

0.58 +0.03a0.13+0.04 a2 0.09+0.01 a 0.12+0.01a 78
1.34+0.0220.51+0.83b 0.11+0.15b 0.17+0.38b 54
1.38+£0.61a0.31+0.09a 0.13+0.01a 0.13+0.06 a 63

0.09 £0.008

1.18 +£0.05a0.37 + 0.06 a b 0.15+0.04b 52

1461+14a321+1.8a 094+04c 2.60+1.1ab 76

0.08 £ 0.008

028+0.01 a 0.011 +

0.0009 b
.022 £ 0.001
0.42+0.03a0.11 iO.OZaOO ;000 0.12+0.01a 67

02 +0.001
013+002a 20 +bOOO

0.07 +£0.008 a 64

0.49 +0.008
a

traces traces traces traces

11+0.
2394051 2047 +0.06a +bo 006

1.14+0.0320.33+0.04 2 0.08+0.08b 0.29+0.38 a 62

041+0.04a 77

150,
1944005a025+0.11a 1 +bo 006

0.87+£0.02a 0.2+0.02a 0.04 10'002 0.18+0.018a 72

04+0.04
0.68+0.01a018+002a 0 :)00 6

10 +0.
131+008a 037005 10 +bo 003
0.001 +
0.0001 b
024+0.02a0.06+001a O J_:bO.O()l 0.06 = 0.008 a 60

0.01 10‘001 0.06 +0.009 a 63

10.07+0.8a 2.26+04a 059+01b 228+0.7a 70

049+0.04a 84

0.16 £0.02a 60

0.32+0.03a 61

0.006 +
0.0008 a

0.04 =
0.0009 a

0.008 =+

0.001 a 60

0.27 £0.008 0.07 + 0.01

0.33+0.01b

0.06 iaO'OOS 0.02+0.001c0.21+0.01a 85

80

71
68
73

81

65
81
81

83

76

78

76

0.11+0.17 a -18 82

79

72

72

79

75

73

83

98

83

80

50

85

82
61
89

85

79
87
91

87

82

75

71

78

83

75

75

79

76

76

85

75

78

77

36
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.. . 0.08 + 0.004
4-coumaroylquinic acid 1.44+0.09a 029+0.01b 1.14+0.22a0.15+0.03a b 0.15+0.01a 90 72 87
0.09 +0.02 0.004 + 0.001
5-p-coumaroylquinic acid ; 0.02+0.002c 0.30+0.01a0.08+0.01a ; 0.07+0.01a 11 80 77
0.39 +0.009 0.01 +£0.0009 0.05=+0.006
3-caffeoylquinicacid 1 0.38+0.03a 0.53=0.005b +a 0.09+0.01 a +C +b 76 98 87
.. . 0.01 + 0.0007
3-caffeoylquinicacid 2 0.19+0.01a 0.02+0.001c 0.16+0.01 b0.03+0.04 b . 0.1+0.007a 84 50 38
.. . 0.11 £ 0.008
4-caffeoylquinicacid 2.08+0.11a 0.44+0.02b 2+0.05a 030+0.04a b 0.22+0.027a 86 75 89
.. . 0.11 +0.002
5-caffeoylquinicacid1 0.58+0.04a 0.09+0.01b 0.59+0.01a a 0.11+0.002a0.09+0.01a 81 -22 85
.. . 0.03 +£0.002 0.05+0.002 0.01 £0.002 0.007+ 0.008 +0.001
5-caffeoylquinic acid 2 b 0.005 +0.001 ¢ a a 0.0002 c b 67 -40 84
Total phenolic acids 5.18+0.4 a 1.44+0.1Db 496+0.3a 0.83+0.1a 035+0.0b 090+0.1a 84 76 82
Table S4. Phenolic compounds content (mean + SE, in mg/kg) and decrease (%) in mate tea during successive extractions
with different solvents (W: water, M: methanol; W:M water:methanol mix). Different letters in the table indicate statistical
significance (p<0.05) in phenolic content between solvents.
First extraction (mg/kg) Second extraction (mg/kg) DECREASE (%)
W: W: W:
\4 M M W M M \4Y M M
Flavonols
3.864.20 0.773.15
Quercetin-3- + o+ + o+
492+1.11 1.83+0.11 2
rutinoside 92:llila 0.190.16 83+0.11b 0.260.32 63 8025
a a c a
0.430.45 0.130.32
tin-3-glucosid 0.67 + 0.04 o 0.17+0.01 b o 75 70 29
-3- + +
Quercetin-3-glucoside 67+0.04 a 0.040.02 17 +0. 0.050.32
b b b a
0.690.73 0.140.55
Kaempferol-3- * * * £
rutinoside 1.10+0.06 b 0.040.02 0.29+0.01 a 0.030.03 74 80 25
b a b b
0.190.22 0.020.17
Isorhamnetin-3- + =+ + o+
rutinoside 0.33+0.02b 0.020.00 0.83+0.005 a 0.020.01 -152 89 23
c 9a b b
5.175.60 1.064.19
Total flavonol 7.02+1.2 = ox 312+0.1b N 56 7925
+ +
otal flavonols 02+12a 0.3 0.2 JA2+0. 04 07
b b c a
Phenolic acids
1.112.72 0.381.53
3-p-coumaroylquinic £ * E.
4.18 0. 81+0.1 1 44
acid §+053a 0.060.07 081+0.13b 0.021.58 8 66
c b c a
4-Coumar9quu1n1c 0.09 + 0.008 a 0.060.04 0.02+0.002b 0.050.05 78 1725
acid + o+ +
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3-caffeoylquinic acid

4-caffeoylquinic acid

5-caffeoylquinic acid
1

5-caffeoylquinic acid
2

Dicaffeoylquinic acid
1

Dicaffeoylquinic acid
2

Dicaffeoylquinic acid
3

Dicaffeoylquinic acid
4

3-feruloylquinic acid

4-feruloylquinic acid

Total phenolic acids

19+228a

3.75+045a

0.04£0.005 a

0.005+2.83 a

526+023d

17.0+2.14a

8.44+1.06 a

0.76 £ 0.06 a

0.15+0.02a

021+0.01a

58.89+9.6a

0.000.00
9b 3b
6.8713.2
+ 6%
0.330.83
c b
1.08 2.5
+ o+
0.140.15
c b

0.010.03
+ £
0.000.00
06 c06 b

0.000.00
3+ 4+
4.168.45
b b
1.492.78
+ =+
0.130.07
c b
9.1711.7
+ 9
0.05+0.3
b 0b
3.754.07
+ =+
0.221.25
b b
0.410.48
+ =+
0.080.03
b b
0.04 0.1
+ =+
0.000.00
6c 6b
0.120.13
+ =+
0.010.00
b 5b
24.137.9
1+ 0%
5.2 11.2
c b

23.64+2.28a

0.75+0.13b

0.008 +0.001 b

0.0009 = 0.0002 a

1.48+0.07 b

6.20+0.57b

3.86+0.36 a

0.21 £0.01 ab

0.03 £0.005 b

0.04 +0.005b

37.05+3.6 a

0.010.00
a ba
7.5613.7
+ 6%
0.330.34
c b
0.371.44
+ +
0.030.01
c a

0.00
44 0.01
+

+
0.008'102

03 c
0.000.00
3+ 2+
0.000.00
07 b02 a
0.381.80
+
0.080.09
c a
1.897.63
+ o+
0.290.34
c a
0.913.95
+ o+
0.140.18
b a
0.130.29
+ o+
0.050.03
a b
0.010.06
+
0.000.00
1c06a
0.080.08
+ o+
0.000.00
2a 4a
11.730.6
6+ 0+
1.0 2.6
c b

80

80

82

72

64

54

72

80

81

37

10

66 42

56 67

0 50

74 35

79 35

76 3

68 40

7540

3338

5119

Table S5. Phenolic acids content (mean + SE, in mg/kg) and decrease (%) in coffees during successive extractions with
different solvents (W: water, M: methanol; W:M water:methanol mix). Different letters in the table indicate statistical sig-
nificance (p<0.05) in phenolic content between solvents.
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First extraction (mg/kg) Second extraction (mg/kg) DECREASE (%)
W: W: W:
W M M W M M W M M
INSTANT COFFEE
0.030.04
3—p—coun;21r;)quu1mc 0.06 £0.01 a O.lEJO OEO n.a n.a n.a n.a r;. n.a
2b 5ab
0.140.16
4—p—c0urz:ir(;)quulmc 0.14+0.02c 032 OEO n.a n.a n.a n.a I;' n.a
a 9b
2.272.56
.. . + * n.
3-caffeoylquinic acid 1 444+0.15a 0110411 n.a n.a n.a n.a o 12
b b
0.921.32
.. . + * n.
3-caffeoylquinic acid 2 1.99+043 a 0.080.16 n.a n.a n.a n.a o, 12
b ab
2.933.36
.. . + * n.
4-caffeoylquinic acid 5.81+0.23 a 011022 n.a n.a n.a n.a o, 12
b b
9.0912.5
S + 7% n.
5-caffeoylquinic acid 5.44+0.02 c 0420.76 n.a n.a n.a n.a a n.a
b a
0.590.39
. .. . + * n.
Dicaffeoylquinic acid 1 0.39+£0.03b 0.030.02 n.a n.a n.a n.a o, N2
a b
0.430.47
. .. . + * n.
Dicaffeoylquinic acid 2 0.48+0.02a 0.020.02 n.a n.a n.a n.a o, N2
a a
0.340.36
. .. . + = n.
Dicaffeoylquinic acid 3 0.35+0.02 a 0.020.02 n.a n.a n.a n.a a n.a
a a
0.440.45
. o . - n.
Dicaffeoylquinic acid 4 044+0.02a 0.030.03 n.a n.a n.a n.a o
a a
3.742.46
Dicaffeoylquinic + o+ n.
Iathnqe 0.73+0.02 ¢ 0.240.09 n.a n.a n.a n.a a n.a
a b
3-feruloylquinic acid 0.24 +0.009 a 0.120.14 n.a n.a n.a n.a ™ ha

N a
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4-feruloylquinic acid

5-feruloylquinic acid

Total phenolic acids
STANDARD COFFEE
3-p-coumaroylquinic

acid

4-p-coumaroylquinic
acid

3-caffeoylquinic acid 1

3-caffeoylquinic acid 2

4-caffeoylquinic acid

5-caffeoylquinic acid 1

5-caffeoylquinic acid 2

Dicaffeoylquinic acid 1

Dicaffeoylquinic acid 2

1.76 £ 0.06 b

0.02+0.004 a

22.29+1.0 ¢

0.01+£0.001 a

0.06 £0.005b

3.13+041a

0.50+0.05a

3.69+0.46 a

6.13+0.73b

0.13+0.02a

0.26+0.02 ab

0.59+0.06 a

0.000.00
5b 9b
3.994.11
+ +
0.210.26
a a
0.020.03
+ +
0.010.00
a 4a
25.028.4
5+ 2%
1.3 1.7
b a

0.000.00
7+ 9+
0.000.00
0lb1b

0.070.02
+ *
0.000.00
2a 4c
0.892.19
+ *
0.020.36
b a
0.240.31
+ =+
0.000.03
5b b
1.08 2.57
+ =+
0.050.33
c b
6.7916.3
+ 24+
0.211.91
b a
0.120.07
+ *
0.000.02
2a b
0.290.19
+ *
0.020.03
a b
0.360.42

+ *

0.008 +0.001 b

0.03+0.004 a

0.98+0.07b

026+0.03 a

1.40+£0.10b

232+0.15¢

0.07 £0.008 a

0.18+0.02 a

042+0.05a

n.a n.a

n.a n.a

n.a n.a

0.00
0.00 5

4+
0.00
0.00 )

3b ab
0.040.03

+ *
0.000.00
3a 3a
0.711.91
+ =+
0.080.32
b a
0.130.19
+ o+
0.010.05
b ab
0.971.98
+ o+
0.000.29
8b a
6.3913.2
+ 4+
0.561.84
b a
0.050.07
+ o+
0.000.00
4b 7a
0.140.14
+ *
0.010.00
a 9a
0.290.37

+ =+

20

50

69

48

62

62

46

31

29

43 44

43-50

2013

46 39

10 23

6 19

58 0

52 26

19 12
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Dicaffeoylquinic acid 3

Dicaffeoylquinic acid 4

Dicaffeoylquinic
lactone

3-feruloylquinic acid

4-feruloylquinic acid

5-feruloylquinic acid

Total phenolic acids

INTENSE COFFEE
3-p-coumaroylquinic
acid

4-p-coumaroylquinic
acid

3-caffeoylquinic acid 1

3-caffeoylquinic acid 2

4-caffeoylquinic acid

5-caffeoylquinic acid

0.45+0.04 a

0.67 £ 0.06 a

0.58 £0.06 ¢

0.15+0.02a

0.59+0.06 b

0.009 + 0.0009 b

16.95+2.0 b

traces

0.07 £0.005 a

0.47+0.03 a

1.99+043 a

0.53+0.03 a

0.82+0.05b

0.010.05
b a
0.310.33
+ +
0.010.05
b b
0.490.53
+ +
0.060.19
a ab
3.961.88
+ +
0.230.09
a b
0.040.11
+ o+
0.000.01
2¢ b
1.391.63
+ o+
0.040.19
a a
0.010.00
+ 4+
0.000.00
3a05c
16.026.5
5+ 8+
0.7 3.3
b a

trac trac
es es
0.030.05
+ =+
0.010.00
c 4b
0.050.31
+ =+
0.000.07
6b a
0.921.32
+ =+
0.080.16
b ab
0.100.37
+ =+
0.000.03
6c b
0.422.21

+ *

0.32+0.04 a

0.45+0.06 a

0.33+0.04b

0.06 £0.004 b

0.33+0.04c

0.09+0.02a

7.25+0.6

traces

0.009 = 0.0005 ab

0.11+£0.007 a

0.08+0.05b

0.13+£0.007 a

0.18+0.01b

0.010.03
b ab
0.240.29
+ =
0.020.02
a a
0.360.47
+ =
0.010.03
a a
2.071.94
+ =
0.100.18
a a
0.040.08
+ 2+
0.000.01
3b a
0.821.41
+ =+
0.040.12
b a
0.040.11
+ =+
0.000.01
3b a

12.222.2
9+ 4+
09 2.9

trac trac
es es
0.000.01
8§+ =
0.000.00
08b2a
0.030.15
+ o+
0.000.02
3b a
0.040.14
+ o+
0.000.02
5¢ a
0.040.17
+ o+
0.000.06
2b a
0.241.06

+ =+

29

33

43

60

44

-900

57

87

77

96

75

78

23 12

27 11

48 -3

0 25

41 13

30265

00

23 16

73 80

40 52

96 89

60 54

43 52
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Dicaffeoylquinic acid 2

Dicaffeoylquinic acid 3

Dicaffeoylquinic acid 4

Dicaffeoylquinic
lactone

3-feruloylquinic acid

4-feruloylquinic acid

5-feruloylquinic acid

Total phenolic acids

0.12+0.01 a

0.13+£0.009 a

0.18+0.01 a

0.27+0.02b

0.02+0.001 a

0.23+0.01b

0.01 £ 0.0008 a

4.84+0.6Db

0.030.19
c a
0.420.08
+ +
0.000.00
7¢ 7b
0.040.08
+ +
0.020.00
c 6b
0.060.12
+ +
0.010.01
c b
0.850.94
+ o+
0.070.09
a a
0.040.01
+ o+
0.000.00
02c1b
0.230.67
+ o+
0.000.06
8b a
0.000.00
4+ 8+
0.000.00
2¢07b
3.166.17

+ o+

0.2 0.6
c a

0.08 £ 0.009 a

0.07 £0.009 a

0.09+0.01 a

0.09 £ 0.006 c

traces

0.03 +£0.002 c

0.02+£0.005 b

0.89+0.1b

0.010.15
b a
0.010.10
+ +
0.000.02
4b a
0.010.09
+ +
0.000.02
3b a
0.020.13
+ +
0.000.22
1b a
0.290.56
+ o+
0.030.08
b a

trac trac
es es

0.120.23
+ o+
0.000.03
9b a
0.000.04
7+ +
0.000.00
08b 6a
0.822.68

ER

0.5 0.6
b a

33

46

50

67

87

-100

82

98 -25

75-13

67 -8

66 40

48 66

75400

74 57




